MIC2845A
High Efficiency 6 Channel Linear WLED
Driver with DAM™, Ultra Fast PWM™
Control and Dual Low I Q LDOs
DAM, Dynamic Average Matching and Ultra Fast PWM are trademarks of Micrel, Inc.
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are registered trademark Amkor Technology Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
April 2010  M9999-041210-C

Micrel Inc. MIC2845A
April 2010 3 M9999-041210-C
Ordering Information
Part Number Mark Code ( 1) LDO1
VOUT
LDO2
VOUT
Temperature Range Package ( 2)
MIC2845A-MFYMT YNMF 2.8V 1.5V –40°C to +125°C 14-Pin 2.5mm x 2.5mm Thin MLF
®
MIC2845A-MGYMT YNMG 2.8V 1.8V –40°C to +125°C 14-Pin 2.5mm x 2.5mm Thin MLF
®
MIC2845A-PGYMT YNPG 3.0V 1.8V –40°C to +125°C 14-Pin 2.5mm x 2.5mm Thin MLF
®
MIC2845A-PPYMT YNPP 3.0V 3.0V –40°C to +125°C 14-Pin 2.5mm x 2.5mm Thin MLF
®
MIC2845A-SCYMT YNSC 3.3V 1.0V –40°C to +125°C 14-Pin 2.5mm x 2.5mm Thin MLF
®
 Notes:
1. Thin MLF
®